REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Commerce** recommends **SB 438** be amended on page 1, in line 10, by striking "new" and inserting "newly hired"; in line 11, by striking "new" and inserting "newly hired"; in line 12, by striking "new" and inserting "newly hired"; in line 14, by striking "new" and inserting "newly hired"; in line 15, by striking "and" and inserting a comma; also in line 15, after "number" by inserting "and any other information as may be required by section 453A of the social security act (42 U.S.C. § 653a), and amendments thereto"; in line 16, by striking "new" and inserting "newly hired"; in line 17, after "employer" by inserting a comma; in line 18, after "employer" by inserting a comma; and the bill be passed as amended.

	Chairperson